PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard W Webster	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomadic Comfort LLC
Street Address:	16003 9th Ave NE
City:	Shoreline
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98155

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6877521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)386-4052

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-367-1785

Email: nomadiccomfort@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Webster
Address Line 1: 16003 9th Ave NE

Address Line 4: Shoreline, WASHINGTON 98155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard W Webster

Total Attachments: 1

source=nomadiccomfortassignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6877

PATENT REEL: 025902 FRAME: 0320

Tape	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional	1)
	Whereas, I, Richard w hebsteter Shoveline, washing thereinafter	
	referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in	
	Tent and Support System for Same	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
	No. $(6,677,57)$, dated $4/12/05$; and whereas, I am now the sole	
	owner of said patent, and,	
	Whereas, Noncedic Comfort LLC	
	of Shoreline, weeshington	
	hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	,
	16003 9th Ave NIE	
	City of Shareline, and State of Weshington.	
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof	
	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents	
	do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said	
*	Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and	
	behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said	,
	Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this	
	assignment and sale not been made.	
	Executed this 4th day of March, 192 201!	
	at Seattle, washington	
	2 Lucy	
	(Signature)	
	State of MA County of Wind SS: 0 / 0 / 1/4	ADA Q BA
	County of King SS: Before me personally appeared said Kichard Welster	NOTARY
	State of	
	Linda bailii	Jen 2010
-	Seal (Notary Public)	WASHING THE

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 025902 FRAME: 0321